Hill Cliffe Women

Sarah Harris will oversee HC Women which functions to support and facilitate any women's groups or events occurring through Hill Cliffe Baptist Church and its wider community.

At Hill Cliffe Church, we are committed to fostering an inclusive community that reflects the love of Christ and provides a space where all women, regardless of age, background, or life stage, are warmly welcomed and embraced.

HC Women is dedicated to:

- 1. Nurturing spiritual growth.
- 2. Encouraging meaningful connections.
- 3. Promoting unity among the women of our community.
- 4. Providing a safe space to share interests and experiences.

HC Women's core values include:

- 1. **Inclusivity and accessibility** believing every woman has a place in the family of God
- 2. **Community engagement** believing our ministry extends beyond the walls of our Church to welcome women in the wider community.
- 3. **Spiritual and Social Connection** encouraging women to grow in their faith and build lasting relationships with one another.
- 4. **Unity** Demonstrating our commitment to love, serve, and grow together in Christ.

All HC Women events will uphold these values.

Sarah Harris (<u>sarah.b.harris@icloud.com</u>) will oversee HC Women and any concerns/feedback should be communicated to her.